
1/8th 4V/D Electric Power R/C DESERT TRUCK
Spare Part

5lomm

LENGTH

3 l5mm

WIDTH

200mm

HEIGHT

355mm

WHEEL BASE

255mm

WHEELTEACK

50mm

GROUND
CLEARANCT

l40mm

DIAMETER
OF V/HEEL

55mm

WTDTH OF
IVHEEL

I : 10.9

CEAR
RATIO

2900g

WEIGHT

S are P ar!"

Spec ification s

7050 I -Chassis

\\o

70526-Tire+lnside Sponge"-sJ
û-0

705?l -Roll Cagc

70516- ShockTower

@'-_.- @

ffirlQ[ìnpr

705 I I -Link Rod End

9.¡, O*.,ffi=

70522 -Bumper Mounl

*

7053 l -Rear Tower

"-<*s\

70527-Wheel Complete
L/R

'T"'@ -su

70506-Front/ Rear Gear
Box

9orú

705 I 2-Reâr Link Mount

äry
ãä

70507-Rea¡Axle Mount

70502- Receiver Box Case

70532-Battery Box

-:t

6,:-

705 I 7- Front Body Post

r¡<+Æ
-n .^-ìO

70508-Rea¡ Lowe¡ Link

w
70503 - Molor Cover

\

70533-MaiD Cea¡(8 I T)

tÌ
4f'

70528-Steering Mount
I /2(Option)

70523-Spare Tire Rack

"'&.q

705 I 8-Body Post

hrlfif

ryry
705 I 3-Rear Link Mount
B

ç,\'

70534-Helmat

/l.t /1.|

ffitr
70529-Steering Mount

70524-Drive Shaî1

=.ÊùY.-sgçt-,,_d

¡>
70519-Front Uppe¡Top
PIate

705 I 4-Rea¡ Cear Box

æ

70509-F¡o¡t Lowe¡ Link

å\""
\."

70504-Front Bumper

ry

70525-Wheel Rir¡

@@

70520-Rear Shâft Mount

€Etr

705 ¡ 5- Sway Bar

r;\\,_ -/_ _\,
jl

705 I o-Rod End Pin

9": 'q,
^*-...=-\4.¿ _€__

*i

70505-F.ont Bumper
Brace

70536-Operation Board

.

r*<iP
rÈã

IINF?È
q,: ã

70530 - Front Lower
SuspensionArm L/R

02080-Oil Bearing
ø5 * 10+4

cr*ç €e€B

0201 6-Universal Jojnt Cup
B+Grub Screw

"(bÁb

02024-Diff Gear
Complete(Front)

06161 -Pinion Cear(1 8T)

Ðs

70546-Shock Ball Head

(l¿ qA
5&<¿ {}l¿9ø<¿,

70541-CVA Shalts

70535-Clear Body

w)P
G

02079-OiJ Bearing
ø1s*ø10"1

ecc,
o{fÇ,

60298-Servo Ann

t8

02030-Drive Oear

L;-J{.1
-3

70 I 28 - Bâttery Strap
25 0mrn

Êr

70107-Steering Sway
Arm Assembly

q#

70542-Fronl Shock
Absorber(Short)

trff

70537-Motor Mounl

02173-Suspension Arm

14559-Ball Bcaring
Ø I *5*2.5

sce
Çþçr-

08074-Crown Gear(38T)
(Coper ìnfiltration)

\..>

06045-Fron1 Gear Box
Housing

w$ar{J./

70 I 05 - LED Light Clip
(Optional )

"r: 
ff

70543-Rear Shock
Absorber(Long)

JJrf

70538-Centre Dogbone
(l00MM)

>.

02036-3x44mm Front
Suspension Arrn Pin A

02138-Ball Bearinp
Ø15* l o*4

eee
ç.\îfi

02066- Di fL Pi n ions+
Bevel Gears+Pin

öæ
eæ

03013-Radio Tray Holder

ts

70 I 23-Servo Saver
Assembly

t @
Ø

70544- Ball Head OfFroût
Shock (5MM)

,J)|r.t

&i,

70539-Rear Shaft

60240-Ball Head
Screws 5.8mm

,,,,
,,,,

0l I 39-Ball Bearinc
ør o*5.4

qWÊ.

02032-Universal Joint
Cup C

9"9

0203 9-Di fferential Box
(Wilh2Rings&Steel
Washers

¡Ð:
Êì::

70 I 24 -Steeriúg Posl

//

70545- Ball Head Of Rear
Shock (7MM)

u/,;/
;;ù&

70540-Medium Shafls

L (q 
I . 

¡
L (. 

f ..

Spare Part Upgradable Optionals

37022 - Brushles ESC
( Optio¡al 604)

mF*--

70550-Flât Head Hex
MachineScrew 3*16

4P

ãããã

82047-Cap Head Hex
Machine Screw 3*25

4P

ilil

1 4586-Cap Head Hex
Machiûe Screw 3*6

2P

1Îtt
1111

85845-Cap Head Hex
Self-Tapping Screw
3*8 4P

g'{'*g

14546-Shock Pivot Ball

0¡-¡ tù.'(ù-' SL'

oL' oL¡ (ùj' oL!

02 ì 02-Nylon Nut M3

ffi

03302-Brushless
Motor 3300KV
(Optional)p

3 0719-Battery Ni-MH
(7.2V 3000mAh)

*--8#

70549-F¡ont Lower
Suspension Arm Screws
3*30 3P

11t]

50100-Câp Head Hex
Maclline Sc¡ew 3* l0

./ I ¡'¡
y' l'¡"¡

65 I I 9-Cap Head Hex
Self-Tapping Screw
3*t0 lOP

zïzzz

10121-E-Clip ø(2.s)

,r'.1 -1t '!,¡ ,,.)
ç).dt l; ç
") 

()

02099- Grub Hex.
Screw M4*4

99gg
gg99

SP15002- Servo l5kg|l

03064- ESC (40A)

@

70 I 32-Flat Head Hex
Self-Tapping Screw
3*8 loP

zggzEggg?gaâaeâ

70547-Cap Head Hex
Machine Screw 3* I 6

6P

tnm

85843-Cap Head Hex
Self-Tapping Screw
3*12 4P

gggg

50043-E-Clips@4mm

þØwe"t
w@@6

70129- Flânge M4 Lock.aaaa

ÕÕoo

02524- Solid SpooJ
Se(Rea¡)

$ll¿

W"

13825
-85 l7

Motor (Rc550)

_t-i f;

85837-Fla1 Head Hex
Self-Tapping Screw
3*10 12P

zzzzEz
??????ââââââ

82046-Cap Head Hex
Machine Sc¡ew 3* I 8

l0P

ilm
mI

85846-Cap Head Hex
Sell-Tapping Screw
3*14 4P

rrrr

02053-Body C1ìp

--,ct c,
k 
-;/)

-å-d,,8-

60242-Steering Shaft
B ush

SEEE
Eûûû
ûa8û

03205-Lipo Battery 7.4V
3500mAh (Optional)

85825-Fla1 Head Hex
Machine Screw 3* l0

a-),:-).-)ae-,

TTTT

70548-Cap Head Hex
Machine Screw 3*22

4P

llil

14585-Cap Head
Maohine Screw

Hex
2*6

8P

11 11
11 r1

08027-Pin 2* I Ornm

*Þ

02 I 00-Wheel Hex

(ree
Értt

7050 I 6-Drive Shaft

:-'q+_-6
g*,.__J

70501 l-Mo1or Mount

705006- Shock Tower

Q-.-.. @l^-ôl

Mq
Q!U--ll[-þ,

70500 I -Fron1 Bumper
Brace

-i

108837-Aluminum Body
Post -4P (t¡uck)

tttt

/u)ulz- ste!-ilng sway

"9

705007-Fron1 UpperTop
Plate

€

705002-Rear Lowe¡ Link
\..-\ì\_

\\\ _ss.u,

70 1005 - Radio Tray
Holder

GQ

7050 I 3-Rear Axle Mount

705008-Rear Shaft Mount

€
€E

70500:ì-Front Lower l-ink

R

I 02048-Aluminum
Nut M3

oooo
oooo

705014-Rear Cear Box

&

705009-Steeriúg Mount

"l;:""'w
ti;,)J-;
W

705004-Rea¡ Link Mount

ãä
ãã

I 02049-Aluminum
Nut M4

oooo

705015- FrontLower
Suspensioù Arm L/R

r.s:4ìÍ
ÈãIÞHP
|fjæ

7050 I 0-Steering Mounl

##

705 I 3-Reâr Link Moùnt
B

ryry

l. Differential Assembly

w
02032

I

#

08074

02066

r2'7

<fa_

02032

t

{ß9 o2024

û
)-

02039

02138



2.Solid Spool Set
02086

t02032

t

w

08074

f,. \r

S.
02032

I

02039

3. Gear Box

02139

02t39

0604s 
-

020r6

8,1
î

y'-\\,

\ß

02024

0604s

85843

l6

85843
85846

+

->

I

,&,

r / 3r/
r /

85843

70518

l7

4.Front Shock Tower

705t8

:H*:îi*4æ.i

5.Front Suspension(R)

70541

70510

'70547

02079

14546

å i'o"o

uØ**'
080

->
+

ã-)ztoz

,o'nn -t fto 
t-p,oo

ø

t
60212

t
d 70s

I

'70549

I

30

6. Front Suspension(L) eoz+:

50r00

'70527

7054 l

_l

I

60212

¡

7054',7

t'
ù,'

70528

J--soz+o

t/50I 
00

/
I

I

70530

-0110:w

I

10549

70t0'7

t07

r23
'70121

100

705r0

I9

124

6J4559

I t:)j

t
I

60240

60240

ù
I

?

@,,

23

t--roz+o

705 I

50100

T.Servo Save

+,rr-r-qä

12.Fronl Bumper

85843

85843

70522

13.Rear Gear Box

02139
02r3s

o'o!--2,
l\^€
L@

b

70506

(,,,

\

a
02099

70524

85

651 19 70514

02524

70506

70t32

13

l4.Front Drive Shaft

02080

8584

^ f0sl0
,,9XN

À
(

82016

/
70539

85¡145

5\?

705r3

70507

f o;o2i
(O ,/^ çztoo"v

S.Front Drive System

t

,

1',l3

o
ssx+: - E1

j0127 02036

&t%

0
â-^

%

9. Shock Absorber
Ì

b

./'
70553 (F-Short)

0552 (R-Long)

10.Front Shock

'7 05 47

11 .LED Light Mounting

14585

'70547

'70547

70544

Ð g,

,\

70505

ì

@

t 't

82041

\

t4546

70t05 
\



r(J¡. €

15.Rear Suspension

70549

02t02

70513

7051r

705i1

c:t/
\

70508

@

(#

t4546

09

:\=,0,0,

7o5os %

10546

l6.Battery Tray @

ti5 113 7

-705i8

- 7053 l

srr- 85843

rù"

\{
85843 -\

li.-zos 
'¡

\Í

o, t 
'n -1,

l T.Battery Tray @

'70

q

,

î-

"."..9q

.f

' .-Á85843

85846

85843

705t3

l S.Chassis Mounting

7050 I

dEE'Y¡

t3584ti

fl
ö

rq584i
ã
B

85846

020ì6

5Y:''"

20.Motor Mounting

60161
I 4586

a\v
705

4{ ",

'*'L.
4..
LrtP

13825

21.Motor Mount

- 
70s03

n9

?I

i.låi-{
85825

85845

a

22.Front Partial

85 825

23.Rear Partial

lss+a -\

û
5846

a
02099

Iì2046
\>

24.Servo

03013

Sp9002

t
60240 6ú98 85845

25. Eletronic Parts Mounting

tt*:t -8

65ì19

70550

fl

f

70502



26.Rear Shock Mounting

70543 -_--

82047

, 02102

82046

V

70545

2T.Operation Board

70536

858,15

'70534

rÁ: s*xr

I

I

",grY.

23.RollCage

85846

85845

85846

70511

08027

rJ5¡346

IJ5 u:16

\

¿

85846

08027

T

29.Wheels

70s26

1052'7

'70521

30.Wheel Mounting

3l.Battery Mounting

03064

32.Body Mounting

85345

85845

70535

33.Body Mounting

02053

02053


